

~
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22498/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in WA No.3012/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BIJU V & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SUMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report which shows that notice has not been served upon respondent No.5.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.5, returnable on 08.10.2012.

It shall be the petitioners' duty to serve the unserved respondent on or before 08.10.2012, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua the unserved respondent.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master